Women’s Golf

— N
Il

1996-97 REsuLTs AT A GLANCE

DATE - TOURNAMENT FSU FinisH TEaMs WINNER
9/13-15 Lady Seminole Invitational 3rd 19 Alabama
9/20-22 Auburn Tiger Invitational 4th 12 Louisiana St.
10/10-12 Beacon Woods Invitational 5th 12 Ohio State
10/18-20 Lady Paladin Invitational 14th 21 Wake Forest
3/1-2 Lady Gator Invitational 8th 15 Louisiana St.
3/14-16 LSU-Fairwood Invitational Tth 14 Arizona
3/21-23 Lady Gamecock Classic 8th 15 Tennessee
4/4-6 Ryder-Florida Coll. Champ. 2nd 12 Florida
4/18-20 ACC Championships 4th - Duke

5/8-10 NCAA East Regional t18th 19 Ohio St.



SEASON IN REVIEW

The 1996-97 women's golf season was one where strong performances were put
together, as a team and individually. The Lady Seminoles ended the season ranked 32nd in
the Rolex women’s golf collegiate rankings while having several players finish among the
top ten during the tournament season.

The Tribe came out in the fall and instantly made their mark on the women'’s colle-
giate scene. FSU placed third out of 19 teams at their own Lady Seminole Invitational,
including sophomore Amy Bond’s three round total of 223, a third place finish.

The “LSI” was followed up with a fourth and fifth place finish out of 12 teams at the
Auburn Tiger Invitational and Beacon Woods Invitational, respectively. Individual high-
lights came from the two round Auburn Invitational were junior Aguri Okura’a 148 which
tied her for sixth place and Bond’s 149 gave her a tie for tenth. In the Beacon Wood's invi-
tational, Bond shot 229 on three rounds to give her eighth place.

March marked the beginning of the second half of the season with the Lady Gator
Invitational. The Tribe placed eighth out of 15 fifteen teams. They were seventh out of 14
teams at the LSU-Fairwood Invitational and eighth out of 15 at the Lady Gamecock Classic.
The Lady Gamecock Classic also saw the best three round total for Lady Seminole Amy
Bond, who shot 222 to finish tied for 12th place.

The tribe ended the regular season as strong as they began it, finishing second, one
stroke behind the 16th-ranked University of Florida, in the Ryder-Florida College Champi-
onship. Okura had her strongest showing of the season shooting 224 over three rounds.
The score was good enough to tie her for first place with the UF’s Riko Higashio. However,
Okura fell in a one hole playoff to Higashio. Okura’s second place finish was the highest of
the season for any of the Lady Seminoles. Bond and Spooner also finished tied for 12th
place in the tournament.

In the ACC tournament, the ladies placed fourth out of the four teams participating.
They were led by Spooner who shot a three round tournament of 232 to finish a Seminole
best tied for 8th. The team was without sophomore Erica Iding, a top five player, who was
sitting out due to Academic complications

The season ended with a return trip to the NCAA regional tournament. Unfortu-
nately, the Lady Seminoles placed tied for 18th with the University of Kentucky.

Bond, a native of Ocala, used a round of 74 to finish tied for 36th with three other golfers.

For the season, Bond led the team with a 77 stroke average. She also finished in the
top 15 of six of the ten tournaments she played.

As the 1997-98 season arrives a team which has already achieved a level of success
will look to step it up to the next level at NCAA championships. With a veteran group of
top five players returning and the will to suceed great things can be expected for the Lady
Seminole golf team



Lady Seminole Invitational

Seminole Golf Course, Tallahassee, FL, September 13-15, 1996

Team Result

Amy Bond

Sarah Capie

Aguri Okura

Erica Iding

Amy Spooner

Kelly Hoffmeyer (Ind.)
Betsy Jaeger (Ind.)

J.J. Swindle (Ind.)
Stacey Burgin (Ind.)
Laura Kowalski (Ind.)

Auburn Tiger Invitational

307-317-301

72-79-72
79-79-74
78-79-77
78-80-79
81-81-78
80-83-82
80-83-83
03-89-88
93-94-91
103-98-94

925

223
232
234
237
240
245
246
270
278
205

(3)

(3

(t14)
(t19)
(129)
(t42)
(159)
(t62)
(100)
(101)
(102)

Saugahatchee Country Club, Auburn, AL, September 20-22, 1996

Team Results
Aguri Okura
Amy Bond
Amy Spooner
Sarah Capie
Erica Iding

Beacon Woods Invitational

Beacon Woods Golf Club, Bayonet Point, FL, Oct

Team Results

Amy Bond
Aguri Okura
Amy Spooner
Sarah Capie
1.J. Swindle

Lady Paladin Invitational

Furman University Golf Course, Myrtle Beach, SC, October 18-20, 1996

Team Results

Amy Spooner
Amy Bond
Aguri Okura
Sarah Capie
Erica Iding

Lady Gator Invitational

Team Results

Aguri Okura

Amy Bond

Erica Iding

Amy Spooner

Sarah Capie

Kelly Hoffmeyer (Ind.)

300-302
75-73
76-73
74-76
75-80
79-82

320-323-306

77-77-75
79-77-78
88-82-72
81-91-81
83-87-87

320-313-314

78-77-78
84-79-76
79-82-80
81-78-82
82-79-80

312-316-306

76-76-78
81-80-71
74-79-82
81-81-75
87-82-83
85-79-82

602
148
149
150
155
161

ober 10-12, 1996

949

229
234
242
253
257

947

233
239
241
241
241

BB

e
—
e

(t62)

(t62)

(t62)

University of Florida Golf Course, Gainesville, FL, March 1-2, 1997
' (8)

(22)

(t25)

; (t34)

(t40)

(t167)

(60)

(4)
(t6)

v Tournament
Results

(43)

(3)

(8)

(t12)
(t29)
(td4)
(t50)

i
o
(

(14)

(t28)
(t53)




Louisiana State University Fairwood Invitational
Fairwood Country Club, Baton Rouge, LA, March 14-16, 1997

Team Results 312-316-322 950 (7
Amy Bond 75-77-77 229 (12)
Erica Iding 78-81-80 239 (t32)
Sarah Capie 78-81-83 242 (39)
Amy Spooner 83-77-83 243 (t40)
Aguri Okura 81-83-82 246 (150)

Lady Gamecock Classic
University Club, Columbia, SC, March 21-23, 1997

Team Results 295-314-313 922 (8)

Amy Bond 71-75-76 222 (t12)
Aguri Okura 75-79-78 232 (t35)
Erica Iding 74-80-81 235 (44)
Sarah Capie 82-79-79 240 (t56)
Amy Spooner 75-84-81 240 (t56)

Ryder Florida Women’s Golf Collegiate Championship I Ourn ament

Miami Lakes Country Club, Miami, FL, April 4-6, 1997

Team Results 317-302-299 918 (2)

Aguri Okura 76-73-75 24 2 ReSUItS
Amy Bond 79-74-79 232 (t12)

Amy Spooner 80-79-73 232 (t12)

Erica Iding 83-76-76 235 (t15)

Sarah Capie 82-80-75 237 (t20)

ACC Championships
Eagles Landing Country Club, Atlanta, GA, April 18-20, 1997

4

Team Results 316-311-310 937 (4) /
Amy Spooner 79-76-77 232 (t8)

Aguri Okura 81-78-76 235 (t10) {
Sarah Capie 76-84-76 236 (t13)

Amy Bond 80-75-81 236 (t13)

Kelly Hoffmeyer 84-82-88 254 (20)

NCAA East Regional Championships

amwmE
S
|

Prarie Vista Golf Course, Normal IL, May 8-10

Team Results 325-343-312 980 (t18)

Amy Bond 81-86-74 241 t36)

Aguri Okura 85-87-74 246 t164)

Sarah Capie 81-86-80 247 t70)

Amy Spooner 82-84-84 250 184)

Erica Idling 81-90-87 258 t99)




