

1996-97 RESULTS AT A GLANCE

$\underline{D_{ATE}}$.	<u>Tournament</u>	FSU FINISH	<u>TEAMS</u>	<u>Winner</u>
9/13-15	Lady Seminole Invitational	3rd	19	Alabama
9/20-22	Auburn Tiger Invitational	4th	12	Louisiana St.
10/10-12	Beacon Woods Invitational	5th	12	Ohio State
10/18-20	Lady Paladin Invitational	14th	21	Wake Forest
3/1-2	Lady Gator Invitational	8th	15	Louisiana St.
3/14-16	LSU-Fairwood Invitational	7th	14	Arizona
3/21-23	Lady Gamecock Classic	8th	15	Tennessee
4/4-6	Ryder-Florida Coll. Champ.	2nd	12	Florida
4/18-20	ACC Championships	4th	4	Duke
5/8-10	NCAA East Regional	t18th	19	Ohio St.

SEASON IN REVIEW

The 1996-97 women's golf season was one where strong performances were put together, as a team and individually. The Lady Seminoles ended the season ranked 32nd in the Rolex women's golf collegiate rankings while having several players finish among the top ten during the tournament season.

The Tribe came out in the fall and instantly made their mark on the women's collegiate scene. FSU placed third out of 19 teams at their own Lady Seminole Invitational, including sophomore Amy Bond's three round total of 223, a third place finish.

The "LSI" was followed up with a fourth and fifth place finish out of 12 teams at the Auburn Tiger Invitational and Beacon Woods Invitational, respectively. Individual highlights came from the two round Auburn Invitational were junior Aguri Okura'a 148 which tied her for sixth place and Bond's 149 gave her a tie for tenth. In the Beacon Wood's invitational, Bond shot 229 on three rounds to give her eighth place.

March marked the beginning of the second half of the season with the Lady Gator Invitational. The Tribe placed eighth out of 15 fifteen teams. They were seventh out of 14 teams at the LSU-Fairwood Invitational and eighth out of 15 at the Lady Gamecock Classic. The Lady Gamecock Classic also saw the best three round total for Lady Seminole Amy Bond, who shot 222 to finish tied for 12th place.

The tribe ended the regular season as strong as they began it, finishing second, one stroke behind the 16th-ranked University of Florida, in the Ryder-Florida College Championship. Okura had her strongest showing of the season shooting 224 over three rounds. The score was good enough to tie her for first place with the UF's Riko Higashio. However, Okura fell in a one hole playoff to Higashio. Okura's second place finish was the highest of the season for any of the Lady Seminoles. Bond and Spooner also finished tied for 12th place in the tournament.

In the ACC tournament, the ladies placed fourth out of the four teams participating. They were led by Spooner who shot a three round tournament of 232 to finish a Seminole best tied for 8th. The team was without sophomore Erica Iding, a top five player, who was sitting out due to Academic complications

The season ended with a return trip to the NCAA regional tournament. Unfortunately, the Lady Seminoles placed tied for 18th with the University of Kentucky. Bond, a native of Ocala, used a round of 74 to finish tied for 36th with three other golfers.

For the season, Bond led the team with a 77 stroke average. She also finished in the top 15 of six of the ten tournaments she played.

As the 1997-98 season arrives a team which has already achieved a level of success will look to step it up to the next level at NCAA championships. With a veteran group of top five players returning and the will to suceed great things can be expected for the Lady Seminole golf team

Lady Seminole Invitational

Seminole Golf Course,	Tallahassee, FL, Septer	mber 13-1:	5, 1996
Team Result	307-317-301	925	(3)
Amy Bond	72-79-72	223	(3)
Sarah Capie	79-79-74	232	(t14)
Aguri Okura	78-79-77	234	(t19)
Erica Iding	78-80-79	237	(t29)
Amy Spooner	81-81-78	240	(t42)
Kelly Hoffmeyer (Ind.)	80-83-82	245	(t59)
Betsy Jaeger (Ind.)	80-83-83	246	(t62)
J.J. Swindle (Ind.)	93-89-88	270	(100)
Stacey Burgin (Ind.)	93-94-91	278	(101)
Laura Kowalski (Ind.)	103-98-94	295	(102)

Auburn Tiger Invitational

Saugahatchee Country	Club, Auburn, AL, S	eptember 20-	-22, 1996
Team Results	300-302	602	(4)
Aguri Okura	75-73	148	(t6)
Amy Bond	76-73	149	(t10)
Amy Spooner	74-76	150	(t14)
Sarah Capie	75-80	155	(t25)
Erica Iding	79-82	161	(43)

Beacon Woods Invitational

Beacon Woods Golf C	Club, Bayonet Point, FL,	October 1	0-12, 1996
Team Results	320-323-306	949	(5)
Amy Bond	77-77-75	229	(8)
Aguri Okura	79-77-78	234	(t12)
Amy Spooner	88-82-72	242	(t29)
Sarah Capie	81-91-81	253	(t44)
J.J. Swindle	83-87-87	257	(t50)

Lady Paladin Invitational

Furman University Go	olf Course, Myrtle Beach	i, SC, Octo	ober 18-20, 19	15
Team Results	320-313-314	947	(14)	
Amy Spooner	78-77-78	233	(t28)	
Amy Bond	84-79-76	239	(t53)	
Aguri Okura	79-82-80	241	(t62)	
Sarah Capie	81-78-82	241	(t62)	
Erica Iding	82-79-80	241	(t62)	

Lady Gator Invitational

University of Florida Golf	Course, Gainesville	e, FL, Marc	ch 1-2, 1997
Team Results	312-316-306	934	(8)
Aguri Okura	76-76-78	230	(22)
Amy Bond	81-80-71	232	(t25)
Erica Iding	74-79-82	235	(t34)
Amy Spooner	81-81-75	237	(t40)
Sarah Capie	87-82-83	252	(t67)
Kelly Hoffmeyer (Ind.)	85-79-82	246	(60)



Tournament Results





	ub, Baton Rouge, LA, M		
Team Results	312-316-322	950	(7)
Amy Bond	75-77-77	229	(12)
Erica Iding	78-81-80	239	(t32)
Sarah Capie	78-81-83	242	(39)
Amy Spooner	83-77-83	243	(t40)
Aguri Okura	81-83-82	246	(t50)

Lady Gamecock Classic			
University Club, Colum			
Team Results	295-314-313	922	(8)
Amy Bond	71-75-76	222	(t12)
Aguri Okura	75-79-78	232	(t35)
Erica Iding	74-80-81	235	(44)
Sarah Capie	82-79-79	240	(t56)
Amy Spooner	75-84-81	240	(t56)

Ryder Florida Women's (Golf Collegiate Cham	pionship	
Miami Lakes Country Cl	ub, Miami, FL, April	4-6, 1997	
Team Results	317-302-299	918	(2)
Aguri Okura	76-73-75	224	(2)
Amy Bond	79-74-79	232	(t12)
Amy Spooner	80-79-73	232	(t12)
Erica Iding	83-76-76	235	(t15)

82-80-75



Tournament Results



Sarah Capie

ACC Championships			
Eagles Landing Count	try Club, Atlanta, GA, A	pril 18-20,	1997
Team Results	316-311-310	937	(4)
Amy Spooner	79-76-77	232	(t8)
Aguri Okura	81-78-76	235	(t10)
Sarah Capie	76-84-76	236	(t13)
Amy Bond	80-75-81	236	$(t13)^{2}$

84-82-88

8-10

237

(t20)

254

NCAA East Regional Cha	ampionships
Prarie Vista Golf Course,	Normal IL, May
Team Results	325-343-312

Team Results	325-343-312	980	(t18)
Amy Bond	81-86-74	241	(t36)
Aguri Okura	85-87-74	246	(t64)
Sarah Capie	81-86-80	247	(t70)
Amy Spooner	82-84-84	250	(t84)
Erica Idling	81-90-87	258	(t99)

Kelly Hoffmeyer



